
Your Covid 19 Booster Injection – High Risk  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

You can make an appointment for your 

booster injection 

 

 

 

 

 

 

This is to protect you from Covid 19.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

You need to wait 6 months after your 

second injection before you can have the 

booster injection 

 

To book your appointment call the 

coronavirus helpline on 0800 735 556 

 

Or 

 

Book online at gov.je/vaccine 

 You will need to tell us 

Your name and telephone number 

Your social security number 

Your date of birth (birthday) 

Your doctors name and address 

 
You will have your injection at Fort 

Regent. There are free buses from 

Liberation Station or you can park in the 

top 3 floors at Pier Road car park 

https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/coronavirus/products/copy-of-coronavirus-2?_pos=58&_sid=4c4c66139&_ss=r
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/coronavirus/products/covid-vaccine?_pos=4&_sid=57a69fa72&_ss=r
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/coronavirus/products/covid-winter
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/technology/products/website-link?_pos=7&_sid=ac5d3f899&_ss=r
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/meetings/products/checklist?_pos=50&_sid=c5ce3a813&_ss=r
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/technology/products/ibrihim-phone-1?_pos=10&_sid=33a079936&_ss=r
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/coronavirus/products/mask-bus?_pos=9&_sid=9f9796fae&_ss=r


 You must bring this letter and some 

identification with your photo on it. This 

can be a passport,  a driving license or an 

ID card 

 

 

 

 

 

You must wear a mask when you come for 

your booster injection  

 If you are not well do not come for your 

injection 

 

Call the coronavirus helpline on 0800 735 

556 to make a new appointment  

 

 

 

 

 

If you are pregnant talk to your doctor 

before you have the booster injection 

 

 

 

 

 

If you cannot get to Fort Regent you can 

have your booster injection at home 

 

 

 

 

 

 

We will tell your doctor that you have 

had your booster injection. We will not 

tell anyone else.  

https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/health/products/coronavirus-symptoms?_pos=37&_sid=a6b13a207&_ss=r
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/relationships/products/pregnant?_pos=1&_sid=32d5319a9&_ss=r
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/buildings/products/house-detached-1f?_pos=138&_sid=3d5ed706e&_ss=r
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/places/products/place-gp-surgery?_pos=62&_sid=6c590c7bd&_ss=r
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/coronavirus/products/ppe-7-fit?_pos=21&_sid=c15e96f0a&_ss=r
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/people-adults/products/citizen-woman?_pos=2&_sid=f620e296b&_ss=r


 


